

UNITED STATES MILITARY RETIREES ASSOCIATION KOREA



**Year-by-Year Comparison of  
Combat-Related Special Compensation (CRSC)  
and  
Concurrent Receipt (CR) with 10-year Phase-in  
for Single and Married Disabled Retirees  
Each Receiving \$3,000 Monthly Retired Pay**

Year	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014
100% Disabled Retiree - No Family											
<b>Combat-Related Special Compensation</b>											
VA Pay	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193
CRSC	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193
Pay not offset	807	807	807	807	807	807	807	807	807	807	807
<b>Total</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>
<b>Concurrent Receipt</b>											
CR Recover		10%	20%	30%	40%	50%	60%	70%	80%	90%	100%
VA Pay	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193
CR	750	894	1154	1466	1757	1975	2106	2167	2188	2192	2193
Pay not offset	807	807	807	807	807	807	807	807	807	807	807
<b>Total</b>	<b>3750</b>	<b>3894</b>	<b>4154</b>	<b>4466</b>	<b>4757</b>	<b>4975</b>	<b>5106</b>	<b>5167</b>	<b>5188</b>	<b>5192</b>	<b>5193</b>
Year	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014
100% Disabled Retiree - With Family ( <i>wife, 1 minor child, 2 children over 18</i> )											
<b>Combat Related Special Compensation</b>											
VA Pay	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868
CRSC	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193	2193
Pay not offset	132	132	132	132	132	132	132	132	132	132	132
<b>Total</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>	<b>5193</b>
<b>Concurrent Receipt</b>											
CR Recover		10%	20%	30%	40%	50%	60%	70%	80%	90%	100%
VA Pay	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868	2868
CR	750	962	1343	1801	2228	2548	2740	2830	2860	2867	2868
Pay not offset	132	132	132	132	132	132	132	132	132	132	132
<b>Total</b>	<b>3750</b>	<b>3962</b>	<b>4343</b>	<b>4801</b>	<b>5228</b>	<b>5548</b>	<b>5740</b>	<b>5830</b>	<b>5860</b>	<b>5867</b>	<b>5868</b>
Year	2004	2005	2006	2007	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2014

To calculate the annual reduction of offset (which equals annual increase to monthly retired pay) using the above married retiree, take the total pay offset, subtract the previous year's concurrent receipt allowance, then multiply the CR Recover % at the top of the column for the current year by the remainder of the offset. After rounding to nearest dollar (00-49 round down, 50-99 round up), add that to the previous year's concurrent receipt to obtain the current year concurrent receipt starting Jan 1.

For example, to obtain the 2005 CR, use the 2004 figures  $\$2,868 - \$750 = \$2,118 \times 10\% = \$211.80$  (rounded up to nearest dollar) =  $\$212 + \$750 = \$962$  CR for 2005.

To obtain 2006 CR, use 2005 figures:  $\$2,868 - \$962 = \$1,906 \times 20\% = \$381.20$  (rounded down to nearest dollar) =  $\$381 + \$962 = \$1,343$  CR for 2006.